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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 140

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff’ (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. I | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref, | Ref. From To*
AIRCRAFT PARTS
The following goods, peculiar to use on or in
aircraft, when declared by an importer for
incorporation into or use with aircraft,
and accompanied by release notes, inspec-
tion notes or affidavits of approval for
aircraft:
92.12.021} Recording tapes .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.8 | 140 23/4/76 30/6/82
92.12.028
92.12.021 | Professional audio tapes, peculiar to use by the Free Free Free 10.2 | 140; 23/4/76 30/6/82
recording industry for making masters of the
originals of records and tapes, in widths
12,7 mm, 25.4 mm and 50.8 mm
92.12.021 | Video tapes . .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 | 140, 23/4/76 30/6/82
92.12.028 | Cassettes, containing tapes, peculiar to use with Free Free 21.2 | 140 23/4/76 30/6/82
“Talking Book” sound reproducers
92.12.039 | Matrices .. .. .. . Free Free Free 10.8 | 140, 23/4/76 30/6/82

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.
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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 140—continued "
MISCELLANEOUS
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List|
Item No. 0 | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref., From To*
Decisions Cancelled:
AIRCRAFT PARTS
The. . .Aircraft:
92.12.029 Recording tapes . .. .. .. - .. .. ..
92.12.029 | Cassettes. ..reproducers .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 120
92.12.029 | Professional...50.8 mm .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 118
92.12.029 | Video tapes . .. .. .. . .. .. .. 27

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of April 1976.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.
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